

FILED
05-05-2023
CLERK OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT IV

Case No. 2022AP2082-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,
Plaintiff-Respondent

vs.

DANIAL C. WHEATON,
Defendant-Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION ENTERED IN THE
CIRCUIT COURT FOR WAUSHARA COUNTY, THE HONORABLE GUY
D. DUTCHER PRESIDING

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

Matthew R. Leusink
District Attorney
Attorney for Plaintiff-Respondent
State Bar No 1091526
209 S. Saint Marie Street
Wautoma, WI 54982

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....3

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE.....4

STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT.....4

STATEMENT ON PUBLICATION.....4

STATEMENT OF FACTS.....4

ARGUMENT.....8

 I. DEPUTY ELLIOT’S READING OF THE INFORMING THE
ACCUSED DID NOT ADVERSELY AFFECT WHEATON’S DUE
PROCESS
RIGHTS.....8

 II. THE THREE-PRONGED TEST IN STATE V. QUELLE DOES NOT
SUPPORT EITHER SUPPRESSION OF THE EVIDENCE OR
REMOVING AUTOMATIC ADMISSIBILITY.....11

CONCLUSION.....13

RULE 809.19(8)(d) CERTIFICATION.....14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATUTORY

Wis. Stat. Sec. 343.305(4).....9,10

CASE LAW

County of Ozaukee v. Quelle, 198 Wis. 2d 269, 542 N.W. 2d 196 (Ct. App 1995).....6,11,12

State v Brooks, 113 Wis. 2d 347, 335 N.W. 2d 354 (1983).....11

State v. Dearborn, 2010 WI 84, 327 Wis. 2d 252, 786 N.W. 2d 97.....8

State v. McCrossen, 129 Wis. 2d 277, 385 N.W. 2d 161 (1986).....10

State v. St. George, 2002 WI 50, 252 Wis. 2d 499, 643 N.W. 2d 777.....8

State v. Truax, 2009 WI App 60, 318 Wis. 2d 113, 767 N.W. 2d 3698

State v. Zielke, 137 Wis. 2d 39, 403 N.W. 2d 427 (1987).....11

Washburn County v. Smith, 2008 WI 23, 308 Wis. 2d 65, 746 N.W. 2d 243.....12
